2018 Jan1

2018 Jun 30
2018 Dec 31
2019 Jun 30
2019 Dec 31
2020 Jun 30
2020 Dec 31
2021 Jun 30
2021 Dec 31

Invest

Inv/Loan
Shs
80,000,000

Rec/Paid
Shs

5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
$105,000,000

Estimate

Shs
$80,000,143.43

$85,356,741.11

Investment
Shs
80,000,000
81,843,000
83,843,646
86,015,421
88,372,966
90,932,168
93,710,278
96,726,021
99,999,723

Interest
Income
Shs

6,843,000
7,000,646
7,171,776
7,357,544
7,559,203
7,778,110
8,015,743
8,273,702

59,999,723



Interest
Income p.a.
Shs
13,843,646
14,529,320

15,337,313

16,289,445
59,999,723



